-ORM PTO-1595	12-02-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMI Patent and Tradema	ERCE
11.18.99			\mathbf{Y}	ratent and Tradenia	ik Onice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1012113	160	viginal danum	monto or convito accel	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1012110	_		nents or copy thereof. reiving party(ies):	
ARUN KUMAR NANDA AND SEI	R WEE QUEK	<u>Ltd.</u>		conductor Manufact	uring OL
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) att	rached? Yes X N	Street Ad	ldress:		9/44249E
	ger nge of Name	Street 2 City: Si	llands Industri ngapore : Singapore	ial Park D Zip: 738406	009
other					
Execution Date. 9/30/99 4 Application number(s) or patent nu		Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? x Yes	No
If this document is being filed toget A Patent Application No(s)	additional numbers attach		B Patent No.(s)		
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be main that it is a second of the second	•		of applications a	and patents involved:	1
		Enc	losed		
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH	DRIVE	X Au	thorized to be c	harged to deposit acct	
City POUGHKEEPSIE State:		(Attach duplic	account number ate copy of this pa	: 19-0033 age if paying by deposit a	ccount)
11/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000087 100033 09442495	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document	relief the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a	true copy
STEPHEN B. ACKER! Name of Person Signing	MAN	Signatur	re ·	November 16, 19 Date	99
!		Total numbe	er of pages com	nprising cover sheet:	3
			 	PATENT	

REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0410

Recordation Form- Attachment

Additional Receiving Parties (for attorney docket number CS99-037

2 Lucent Technologies, Inc.
 555 Union Boulevard
 Allentown, Pa 18103-1229 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0411

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 36 WOOD GROVE AVE Address	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR				
36 WOODGROVE AVE	Address Simpana				
Address	Address				
SINGAPORE 738314	BYDOK SLUSSIGN SINGAPORT				
Nationality USA—	Nationality				
ASSIGNEE					
1. 1. 7					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
x and in all foreign countries					

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Rounded Surface For The Pad Conditioner Using High Temperature Brazing

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0412

(a) U.S. pa	atent application executed on even da	ate herewith
£/	atent application executed on <u></u>	k v
		•
	plication serial no	
(d) US. pa	atent no(also shock (a) if formi	issuedissuedign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any		country, including the right to clam priority
		r said invention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	hereby covenants that no assignment, ad into which would conflict with this a	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment
pertinent facts and may be known and proceeding related any and all papers application, said in	d documents relating to said invention d accessible to ASSIGNOR and will tes thereto and will promptly execute and i, instruments or affidavits required to	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all in and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as stify as to the same in any interference, litigation or its deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said its said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
Se Sept	EREOF, I / We have signed this (Date of signing must be the same as the date of execu	signing) ution of the application if item (a) was checked above Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a I	legal entity complete the following inform	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
	essing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assign	nment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
·		Notarization of Legalization Page Added

and which is found in

RECORDED: 11/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0413